
ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES €D +

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Mr. Ken Betts
Ken Betts, Inc.
4150 Redwood Rd.
Oakland, CA 94619-2330

Dear Mr. Betts:

ENVIFONM ENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIBONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Habor Bay Parkv/ay, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (s10) 337'S33s

Subject: Fuel Leak Service Station #9-2142, 4150 Redwood
Rd., Oakland,

Alameda County Environmental Health staff has recently reviewed the case file for the subject
site and determined that additional information is needed to progress toward case closure. As
you are aware, soil sampling from piping replacement activities in 1997 detected gasoline, BTEX
and MTBE at concentrations, which will require additional soil and/or groundwater investigation.
ChevronTexaco (CT) was requested to submit a work plan to invesiigate this petroleum release.
CT responded that they. were solely the suppliers of the gasoline at this time, as such, they were
not the responsible party, rather you were as the operator of the tanks. You were notified of this
in the County's December 28, 1999 letter from Mr. Don Hwang. Therefore, please provide an
appropriate work plan to investigate the noted petroleum release and its potential impact to
groundwater according to the schedule below.

TECHNICAL REQUEST REPORT

. May 31, 2005- Work plan for soil and groundwater investigation plus any additional
investigative reports for this site since June 1997.

. May 16, 2005- Submit Landowner Notification Requirement information

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION REQUIREIVIENTS

Pursuant to California Health & Safety Code Section 25297.15, the active or primary responsible
party for a fuel leak case must inform all current property owners of a site of cleanup actions or
requests for closure. Furthermore, ACEH may not consider any cleanup proposals or requests for
case closure without assurance that this notification requirement has been met. ACEH hereby
requires that you:

1.) Notify all current record owners of fee title to the site of the proposed action;
2.) Submit a letter to ACEH which certifies that the notification requirement in 25297.15(a) ot

the Health and Safety Code has been met;
3.) Forward to ACEH a copy of your complete mailing list of all record fee title holders to the

site: and
4.) Update your mailing list of all record fee title holders, and repeat the process outlined

above prior to submittal of any additional Conective Action Plan or your Request for Case
Closure.

Your written certification to ACEH should state, at a minimum, the following:

1. ln accordance with section 25297.15(a) of the Health & Safety Code, l, (rcrng-z!
primarv responsible pafto, certify that I have notified all responsible landowners of the
enclosed propose d action. (Check space for applicable proposed action(s)):
_ cleanup proposal (Corrective Action Plan)
_ sife c/osure proposal (Request for Case Closure)
- local agency intention to make a determination that no fufther actiolr is required
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_ local agency intention to issue a closure lefter

- \_tt'l -

2- In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, I,
(name of primary responsible party), certify that I am the sole landowner for the above
site.

(Note: Complete item 1 if there are multiple site landowners. lf you are the sole site
landowner, skip item 1 and complete item 2.)

PERJURY STATEMENT

All work plans, technical reports, or technical documents submitted to ACEH must be'accompanied 
by a cover letter from the responsible party that states, at a minimum, the following:

"l declare, under penalty of perjury, that the information and/or recommendations contained in the
attached document or report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge." This letter must be
signed by an officer or legally authorized representative of your company. Please include a cover
letter satisfying these requirements with all future reports and technical documents submitted for
this fuel leak case.

UNDERGROUND STOMGE TANK CLEANUP FUND

Please be aware that you may be eligible for reimbursement of the costs of investigation from the
California Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund (Fund). In some cases, a deductible
amount may apply. lf you believe you meet the eligibility requirements, I strongly encourage lou
to call the Fund for an application.

AGENCY OVERSIGHT

lf it appears as though significant delays are occurring or reports are not submitted as requested,
we will consider referring your case to the Regional Board or other appropriate agency, including
the County District Attorney, for possible enforcement actions. California Health and Safety
Code, Section 25299.76 authorizes enforcement including administrative action or monetary
penalties of up to $10,000 per day for each day of violation.

You may contact me at (510) 567-6765 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

e-* rL( U^'-
Barney M chan
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: files, D. Drogos
Mr. M. Inglis, Chevron Env. Mgmt. Co., P.O. Box 6012, San Ramon, CA 94583
4_20_05 4150 RedwoodRd



IALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVTCES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIFONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
E N V IRON I\,I E NTA L PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda. CA 94502-6577

lir3t 33r 3133
December 28, 1999

Brett Hunter, Project Manager Site Assessment & Remediation
Chevron Products Co.
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd.
P.O. Box 6004
San Ramon. CA 94583-0904

Rej Chewon Service Station #9-2142, 4150 Redwood Rd., Oakland, CA 94619;
stID l164

Dear M-r. Hunter:

We are in receipt ofyour letter dated December 16, 1999 in which you indicated that
Chevron should not be considered a responsible party to the gasoline leak discovered
during an inspection for the removal ofproduct piping onMay 22, 1997. The reason
given was that Chevron was neither the owner nor the operator at the time the leak was
discovered and only supplied the fuel. If this is the casel then Chewon will not be
considered a responsible party and a notice to that effect will be sent once the information
is verified.

Ifyou have any questions, you may call me at (510) 567 -6'j 46.

Sincerely,

.b-ts-,. b4=-
Don Hwang Lr'
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: Ken Betts; Ken Betts, Inc.; 4150 Redwood Rd.; Oakland, CA 94619-2330
/ .1,
File



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Asency Direcror€D

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIBONMENIAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda. CA 94502-6577

lil31 33l 313!
December 28, | 999

Ken Betts
Ken Betts, Inc.
4150 Redwood Rd.
Oakland, CA 94619-2330

Re: Chewon Service Station #9-2142, 4tiORedwood Rd., Oakland, CA 94619;
stID 1164

Dear Mr. Betts:

We are in receipt of a letter dated Deftmber 16, 1999 from Brett Hunter of Chevron in
which he indicated that Chevron should not be considered a responsible party to the
gasoline leak discovered during an inspection for the removal ofproduct piping on May
z2' 1991. The reason given was that chevron was neither the owner nor the operator at
the time the leak was discovered and only supplied the fuel, and you w€re the
owner/operator at the time. Ifthis is the case, then a change will be made ofthe
responsible party, from Chewon to Ken Betts, Inc. please notify our oftice if you feel
that such a change is inappropriate.

Ifyou have any questions, you may call me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerely,

/>-=)-n b+-^*-"*
/

Don Hwang
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: Brett Hunter, Chevron Products Co., 6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd., p.O. Box 6004,
San Ramon, CA 94583-0904
i ) .
File
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December 16, 1999

Mr. Don Hwang
Environmental Protection Division
Alameda County Health Care Services
Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
.Alaneda, C-4 94502-65 .17

Chevron Pmducts Company
6001 Boll inger Canyon Boad
P.0. Box 6004
San Bamon, CA 94583-0904

Brett L. Hunter
Project Manager
Site Assessment & Remediation
Phone 925-842-8695
Fax 925-842-8370

Chevron Service Statioo l+9-2,142
4150 Redwood Drive
Oakland, California 94619

Dear Mr. Hwang:

I would like to acknowledge receipt ofyour letter dated August 26, 1999. Your letter requested fi.rther
environmental investigation to assess possible groundwater impact in response to hydrocarbon
contamination that was observed during seryice station upgrade work in 1997. Chelron's relationship to the
service station in 1997 was one ofsupplying fuel only. ln other words, Chevron was not tlre owner or
operator ofthe underground storage tank system. As such, it is not appropriate to consider Chevron a
responsible party. The seruice station owner at the time ofrelease discovery was Mr. Ken Betts. His
address is shown below in the list ofadditional recipients ofthis letier.

Ifyou have any questions or comments, please call me at (925) 842-5695.

Sincerely,

d^Wx //A
Brett L. Hunter
Environmental Project Manager
Site Assessment and Remediation

Mr. Ken Betts, Ken Betts, Inc., 4150 Redwood Drive. Oakland. CA 94619-2330
Mr. Bette Owen, Chevron Products Company, San Ramon, CA

ir I ,6 i.l} tz 3jn 6g
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ALAi'lEllA COIJHTY

HHALTH EARE SERVICES

a
AGENCY

DA\.i lD J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda. CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
(510) 3s7-93s5 (FAX)

August 26, 1999

Brett Hunter
Chevron USA Inc.
Site Assessment & Remediation
Bldg L, R-m. 1110
P.O. Box 6004
Sar Ramon, CA 94583-0904

Re: Chevron Service Station #9-2142, 415O Redwood Rd., Oakland, CA 94619;
SIID 1164

Dear Mr. Hunter:

"Product Piping Removal Soil Sampling Report" by Touchstone Developments, dated
May 28, 1997, was reviewed. It indicated that a sheen was observed on the groundwater
encountered in the excavation under the gasoline dispensers. At this time, a groundwater
investigation is required to determine ifthe fuel release has impacted groundwater quality
beneath the site. A workplan is due within 60 days.

Ifyou have any questions, you may call me at (510) 567-6i46.

Sincerely,

'4^^*^*
Don Hwang d

,-.Hazardous 
Materials Specialist

C: Touchstonc Developments, P.O, Box 2554, Santa Rosq CA 95405 r,

Fi le
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S t I D : 1 1 - 5 4 DepRe f  '  s  S i t e# :5425
A d d r :  4 1 5  0  R e d w o o d  R d - - - - - - - - -

oakfand CA 94 519

PBR Storm lJead AHM LQG ( Compl ER

cEs

SITE PROFILE ST'MMARY

FACII,ITY INFORII,AT ION I
Name: Ken Betts Redwood Chevron

PROGRJM INFORDIATION:
Gen BPl UeT

Dep
LOP Ref

Y

Prop65 )

CC
H810  6 I  L8  t _317  T31076

TRACKING RECORDS GATEERING:

Data Recs.  Program Paper Records -  Locat l -on Re t ' d

I,OP _ FU].j]-j SITE & HISTORY

GENERATOR

BUS INESS PI,,AN

UNDERGRD TANKS

STORM WATER

DAILIES (HAZMAT)

DEPOSIT REFUND (HM)
worksheet s :

S i t e# :

B IIJIJDEP (BI] 'I ' ]NG)

PROPOSIT]ON 65

v  P ro l  # :

Proj  # :

proj  # :

n /a

COMPLAINTS (see Shir ley S.)

EMERGENCY RESPONSE

R e p o r t  S t P r o f i l ;  T e v  9 / L 0 / 9 6 i  m k
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ALAMEDA

AGENCY#: 10000 SOURCE OF
St fD :  A164  SUBSTANCE:  8006619
SITE NAME: Redwood Chevron
ADDRESS : 4150 Redwood Rd
CITY /zIP ;  Oakl-and. CA 946L9

07 /08 /98

INSPECTOR: ML

DATE REPORTED : 05 /28 /  97
DATE CONFIRMED:
MU]-.,T f P]-,E RP'S : N

LINDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE - SCREEN #2

LUFT FIEIJD MANUA]-.' CONSIDERATION : CASE CLOSED: on:

DT EXC START : REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:

RP #1 :  CONTACT:  Ph i l  B r i ggs  RP COST:  $0 '00
RP COMPANY NAIVIE: Chevron Corporation Ph:

ADDRESS: 5001 Bol l inger Canyon Rd
CITY/STATE:  San  Ramon ,  Ca  -94538-0804

COUNTY HAZARDOUS MA DIVI  S ION

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE

o
TERIAI,S

FTINDS :
-  Gasof  ine

CASE TYPE: U CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR;

RP SEARCH : s
PRELIM ASSESSMENT :
REMEDIAIJ INVESTIG :
REMEDIAL ACTIQN :
POST REMED MONITOR:

DATE BEGIN:
DATE BEGIN:
DATE BEGIN;
DATE BEGIN:

DATE END:
DATE END:
DATE END:
DATE END:
DATE END :

TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 1 DATE OF ENFORC. ACT]ON:



(Name/Addre"" .t"" go tso Annuar etogtt*lata enury) --,-
INSD:  DH

AGENCY # : l-0000 SOURCE OF FIJNDS:
Sg ID  :  ! ! 64  LOC:
SITE NAME: Redwood Chewrott
ADDRESS : 4150 Redwood Rd
CITY/ZIP : Oakland 946L9

F SIJBSTANCE: 8006619

DATE REPORTED . o5/28/L997
DATE CONFIRMED:
MUI-,TIPLE RPS : N

SITE STATUS

CASE TYPE: U CON|RACT
RP SBARCIT: S
PRELIMINARY ASMNT:
REM INVESTIGATION:
REMEDIAI, ACTION:
POST REMED ACT MON:

ENFORCEMENI ACTION TYPE: 1
LUFT FIEI,D MANUAI, CONSID:
CASE CLOSED :
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED :

STATUS: 4 PRfOR CODE:

DATE I]NDERWAY:
DATE UNDERWAY:
DATE TJNDERWAY:
DATE IJNDERWAY:

Phil Briggs
Chevron CorPoration
5OO1 Bollinger Canyon Rd
San Ramon, Ca -94538 -  0804

EMERGENCY RESP:
DATE COMPI,ETED;
DATE COMPLETED:
DATE COMPI,ETED:
DATE COMPLETED:
DATE COMPLETED:

08 /2L /L997

DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: AS/2L/L997

DATE CASE CLOSED:
REMEDIAI, ACTIONS TAKEN:

RESPONS IBI-,E PARTY INFORMATION

RP#I-COTUACT NAME:
COMPANY NAltlE:

ADDRESS:
CITY/STATE:

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION :

S IGNATI'RE DATE

DATA ENTRY
Name/Address Changes only

ANNPGMS LOP

Case Progress Changes

LOP DATE



ALAMEDA t*r"
DFD.rc r"r.  /

SITE INT'ORMATION

r
HAZARDOUS MATERIA].,S DTVISION

REFUND ACCOUNT SHEET prjnredos/14lez

KB lRedwoodChev ron
415 0 Redwood Rd
Oakland 94679
Site Contact :
Si te Phone :

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

Owner ConE,act :
Owner Phone :

u t l
St ID :  1164  S i t e# :  5425
PROJECT#: 5425A
PROJECT TYPE: ***
INSP: Don Hhrang
ACCT. SHEET PG #:

t l

* * *

PAYOR INFORMATION

Rat -  l - . !  IZan

41-50 Redwood Rd
oakland CA 94 619 #1034
Payor Cont.act :
Payor Phone : 53 L - 9131

InsD
Action Taken Init

Hours Money
Spent/ Hour Spent/ Money

3::::u :31::: :::3:::: :3:::::
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--n Q
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------:-

UPON COMPLETION OF PRO,]ECT

ATTACH:

DATE SENT TO BTLI,ING:

REFIJND AMOUNT:

!s4-6

PROiI COMPLETED BY :

DATE OF COMPI,ETION

TOTAIJ COST OF PROJECT:

r Aillldg adjusEnent fo!fis needed nhen

StaEe Forms A,B & C
Bi 1l ing Ad j ustment 'l

F.ev, 7 /96

(Contlnued balancelatte 1A in our IIST proglam, RTPORT: W.kShtC



AT,AMEDA tr*r rrAzARDous MATERTALS tr"ro*
DEPOSIT / REFTIND ACCoUNT SHEET prinredo4/rslez

SITE INFORMATION

KBlRedwoodChevron
415 0 Redwood Rd
Oakland 946X9
site Contact :
Site Phone :

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Contact :
Owner Phone :

S t ID :  1154  S i te# :  5425
PROJECT#: 5425A
PRO.TECT TYPE: *** *r*
INSP: Don Hwang t
ACCT. SHEET PG #: I

PAYOR

Betts, Ken
415 0 Redwood Rd
oakland
Payor Conlact r
Payor Phone :

INFORMATION

cA 94619  #1034

531 -  9131

Date

u + /  r ) l  J  t

Action Taken

Rcpt# '777325

Hours Money
Spent/ Ilour Spent/ Money
DepsEd Balnce Depositd Balance

Time
In Out

Depos i t  o f  $1 ,996 ,00  @ $94 lhou r

O4/Is/97 Admin. charge: t  hour

rr
jgt- l-?}
d
t_t:
l?oo

t_s
ff

E:
| +tfE

]Y:
Gl1
lf

UPON COMPLETION OF PROiIECT

ATTACH:

DATE SENT TO BILLING:

REFUND N4OIJNT :

+2! ,23  +2 I .23L ,995 .00  1 .996 .00

1 ,  00  20  . 23 94  . 00 1 ,  902  .  00

-0FffitP=-Sq?6
1.gc.t+rtt^W

.+lr4E'-
49AZ
+!,sM-,

L/

rdl$

sez
sh+z

PROJ COMPI,ETED BY :

DATE OF COMPIJETION

TOTAL COST OF PRO.]ECT:

i Etu,lng adjusfmeiE fortne $eealeal l{hcn

State Forme A,B & C
Bil1ing Adjustsment*

Rev .  7 /96

lrrksbtA (Nntn )eitc l€ ilr our UST program.
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Jeff Monroe

Touchstone
Developments
Envirorun€[tal lbnag€me
P.O. Box 2554
Santa Rosa, CA 95405
Office: (7O7) 558ABlB
Fax (7O7) 558€812
Mobile: l7O7) 4A+5t t2




